Kentucky 911 Services Board

Kentucky 911 Services Board

New and Modified Agreements for Quarter Ended 3/31/2024

Page: 1 of 1

Run Date: 04/01/2024

Agency / Vendor	Award Doc (Code,Dept,ID,Vers)	Effective Dates	Agreement Amount	Award Hdr Record Date	Award Reason for Modification	Award Document Extended Description
KENTUCKY STATE POLICE 919 VERSAILLES ROAD FRANKFORT, KY 40601	SC,094,2400000961,1	01/15/2024 01/31/2026	400,000.00	01/25/2024		Effective Date: January 15, 2024 Expiration Date: January 31, 2026. Kentucky 911 Services Board Grant PROJECT #24-001. On December 5, 2023, the Kentucky 911 Services Board voted to consolidate Pendelton County 911 and Kentucky State Police Post 6.  Scope of Work: a project for consolidation of Pendelton County 911 and Kentucky State Police Post 6.  Items of purchase by the grant recipient shall include any allowable expenses outlined in the terms and conditions of this contract determined necessary for the consolidation of both Pendleton County 911 and Kentucky State Police Post 6 PSAPs. All purchases must comply with the Kentucky 911 Services Board Grant allowable expenses as outlined in the terms and conditions of this contract and governed by statute KRS 65.7631(4)(d) and regulation 202 KAR 6:090.  Any further purchases differing from the aforementioned must be submitted and approved by the Kentucky 911 Services Board.
CITY OF PAINTSVILLE 340 MAIN STREET PO BOX 1588 PAINTSVILLE, KY 41240	SC,094,2400000975,1	01/15/2024 01/31/2026	37,896.00	01/22/2024		Effective Date: January 15, 2024 Expiration Date: January 31, 2026. Kentucky 911 Services Board Grant PROJECT #24-002. On December 5, 2023, The Kentucky 911 Services Board voted to approve this emergency grant. Scope of Work: Funds to facilite a move of the PSAP to a new facility. There are two parts of this project:  1. \$33,296 for equipment and labor with Big Sandy Two Way Communcations for move of PSAP to new location.  2. \$4,600 with AT&T for installation of new 911 administration lines at the new location.  Any further purchases differing from the aforementioned must be submitted and approved by the Kentucky 911 Services Board.  All purchases must comply with the Kentucky 911 Services Board Grant allowable expenses as outlined in the terms and conditions of this contract.